
 
 

 

 

 
Win: HARPER, Lauren (10-6)
Loss: LIPPERD, Samantha (20-7)
Save: JIMENEZ, Stephanie (5)
HBP: HARPER, Lauren
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steven Allen First: Tom Nassraway Third Base: David Hardage 
Start: 4:36 pm   Time: 2:22   Attendance: 183   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cal St. Dom. Hills 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 9 7 1
Sonoma State 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 1

Cal St. Dom. Hills (32-19) -vs- # 19 Sonoma State (38-16) 4/30/2010 at Stockton, CA (Arnaiz Stadium)

Cal St. Dom. Hills 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GARCIA, Katie cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
McGRATH, Caitlin rf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
McEWEN, Emiley ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    ESPINDOLA, Wendy pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
ANGEL, Amber 1b 4 1 2 4 0 0 0
    BELTRAN, Daisy pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
VARGAS, Rose 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
REYES, Jackie dp 3 1 0 0 1 3 0
MIRANDA, Michelle c 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
GOULD, Krista 2b 2 2 1 3 1 0 0
JORDAN, Katie lf 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
HARPER, Lauren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JIMENEZ, Stephanie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 9 7 8 5 6 3

2B: ANGEL, Amber (1)
HR: ANGEL, Amber (1); GOULD, Krista (1)
SH: McEWEN, Emiley (1)
SF: JORDAN, Katie (1)
SB: BELTRAN, Daisy (1)
E: JORDAN, Katie (1)

Sonoma State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
BRANDALISE, Simone cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
VANYI, Rochelle ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
BRITTON, Ashley 3b 3 1 1 1 0 1 2
PALERMO, Ali dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    D'ECCLISS, Danielle pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MYERS, Skylynn c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
LEDFORD, Kayla 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
STROUD, LeeAnn lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
MARTINEZ, Brittany rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    LOWE, Danielle pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ARNOLD, Janelle 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
LIPPERD, Samantha p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 4 1 0 6 3

HR: BRITTON, Ashley (1)
HBP: STROUD, LeeAnn (1)
E: MYERS, Skylynn (1)

Cal St. Dom. Hills IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HARPER, Lauren (W, 10-6) 4.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 12 13 7 2 –
JIMENEZ, Stephanie (S, 5) 3.0 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 12 12 4 1 –
Totals 4 1 1 0 6 0 0 1 0 24 25 11 3

Sonoma State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LIPPERD, Samantha (L, 20-7) 7.0 7 9 8 5 6 1 4 0 0 26 33 6 9 –
Totals 7 9 8 5 6 1 4 0 0 26 33 6 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Cal St. Dom. Hills - Top of 1st CSU SSU
GARCIA, K. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
McGRATH, C. grounded out to ss. 0 0
McEWEN, E. out at first 1b to 2b. 0 0

Sonoma State - Top of 1st CSU SSU
BRANDALISE flied out to rf. 0 0
VANYI, R. flied out to rf. 0 0
BRITTON, A. struck out swinging. 0 0

Cal St. Dom. Hills - Top of 2nd CSU SSU
ANGEL, A. popped up to ss. 0 0
VARGAS, R. walked. 0 0
VARGAS, R. advanced to second on an illegal pitch. 0 0
REYES, J. struck out swinging. 0 0
MIRANDA, M. grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Sonoma State - Top of 2nd CSU SSU
PALERMO, A. flied out to rf. 0 0
MYERS, S. grounded out to p. 0 0
LEDFORD, K. struck out swinging. 0 0

Cal St. Dom. Hills - Top of 3rd CSU SSU
GOULD, K. walked. 0 0
GOULD, K. advanced to second on an illegal pitch. 0 0
JORDAN, K. walked. 0 0
GARCIA, K. struck out swinging. 0 0
McGRATH, C. reached on a fielder's choice to second base; JORDAN, K. out at second 2b unassisted;
GOULD, K. advanced to third. 0 0
McEWEN, E. fouled out to c. 0 0

Sonoma State - Top of 3rd CSU SSU
STROUD, L. hit by pitch. 0 0
MARTINEZ, B. popped into double play ss to 1b; STROUD, L. out on the play. 0 0
ARNOLD, J. lined out to 1b. 0 0

Cal St. Dom. Hills - Top of 4th CSU SSU
ANGEL, A. popped up to cf. 0 0
VARGAS, R. lined out to 2b. 0 0
REYES, J. walked. 0 0
MIRANDA, M. singled to left field; REYES, J. advanced to second. 0 0
GOULD, K. homered to left center, 3 RBI; MIRANDA, M. scored; REYES, J. scored. 3 0
JORDAN, K. struck out swinging. 3 0

Sonoma State - Top of 4th CSU SSU
BRANDALISE popped up to ss. 3 0
VANYI, R. grounded out to ss. 3 0
BRITTON, A. homered to center field, RBI. 3 1
PALERMO, A. flied out to rf. 3 1



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal St. Dom. Hills - Top of 5th CSU SSU
GARCIA, K. singled through the right side. 3 1
McGRATH, C. walked; GARCIA, K. advanced to second. 3 1
McEWEN, E. out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt; McGRATH, C. advanced to second; GARCIA, K. advanced to
third. 3 1
ANGEL, A. doubled to right field, 2 RBI; McGRATH, C. scored; GARCIA, K. scored. 5 1
BELTRAN, D. pinch ran for ANGEL, A.. 5 1
VARGAS, R. struck out looking. 5 1
BELTRAN, D. stole third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 6 1
REYES, J. struck out swinging. 6 1

Sonoma State - Top of 5th CSU SSU
ANGEL, A. to 1b for BELTRAN, D.. 6 1
JIMENEZ, S. to p for HARPER, L.. 6 1
MYERS, S. struck out looking. 6 1
LEDFORD, K. grounded out to p, bunt. 6 1
STROUD, L. struck out swinging. 6 1

Cal St. Dom. Hills - Top of 6th CSU SSU
MIRANDA, M. singled up the middle. 6 1
MIRANDA, M. advanced to second on an illegal pitch. 6 1
GOULD, K. reached on a fielder's choice to third base, bunt; MIRANDA, M. out at second 3b to ss. 6 1
GOULD, K. advanced to second on an illegal pitch. 6 1
GOULD, K. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 1
JORDAN, K. flied out to lf, SF, RBI; GOULD, K. scored. 7 1
GARCIA, K. grounded out to 2b. 7 1

Sonoma State - Top of 6th CSU SSU
MARTINEZ, B. singled to right field. 7 1
LOWE, D. pinch ran for MARTINEZ, B.. 7 1
ARNOLD, J. struck out swinging. 7 1
BRANDALISE singled up the middle, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf; LOWE, D. advanced to
second, advanced to third on the error. 7 1
VANYI, R. struck out swinging. 7 1
BRITTON, A. lined out to 1b. 7 1

Cal St. Dom. Hills - Top of 7th CSU SSU
MARTINEZ, B. to rf for LOWE, D.. 7 1
McGRATH, C. flied out to rf. 7 1
McEWEN, E. singled to center field. 7 1
ESPINDOLA, W pinch ran for McEWEN, E.. 7 1
ANGEL, A. homered to center field, 2 RBI; ESPINDOLA, W scored. 9 1
VARGAS, R. grounded out to 2b. 9 1
REYES, J. struck out swinging. 9 1

Sonoma State - Top of 7th CSU SSU
McEWEN, E. to ss for ESPINDOLA, W. 9 1
PALERMO, A. singled to left field. 9 1
D'ECCLISS pinch ran for PALERMO, A.. 9 1
MYERS, S. flied out to rf. 9 1
LEDFORD, K. popped up to ss. 9 1
STROUD, L. flied out to cf. 9 1


